have been spread across the lease term, the Company has not properly allocated scheduled rent escalations across the lease
terms. The restatement increases rent expense to spread scheduled rent escalations on a straight-line basis over the contractual
lease terms, in accordance with FAS 13, Accounting for Leases. As a result of this restatement, rental expense for the fiscal
quarters ended December 31, 2003 and 2004 has been increased by $2,526 and $7,911, respectively.

The restatements have no effect on total cash flow for the quarter ended December 31, 2004, or for any prior period. The table below gives a
comparison between the affected amounts as previously reported and as restated.

9

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, continued

Quarter

Ended

Dec. 31,

2004

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2004

Quarter

Ended

Dec. 31,

2004

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2003

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2003

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2003

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

Occupancy and equipment rental 165,224 7,911 173,135 112,218 2,526 114,744
Non-interest expenses 4,906,545 7,911 4,914,456 4,028,530 2,526 4,031,056
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,001,842 (7,911) 993,931 1,276,028 (2,526) 1,273,502
Income tax expense 378,550 (3,223) 375,327 503,676 (1,029) 502,647
Income before minority interest 623,292 (4,688) 618,604 772,352 (1,497) 770,855
Net income (loss) 616,855 (4,688) 612,167 772,352 (1,497) 770,855

Net income (loss) per share - basic $ 0.09 $ 0.09 $ 0.16 $ 0.16

Net income (loss) per share - diluted $ 0.08 $ 0.08 $ 0.14 $ 0.14

Deferred income tax asset, net 407,738 33,632 441,370 71,698 12,058 83,756
Income taxes receivable 67,453 (67,453) �  �  �  �
Total assets 108,104,583 (33,821) 108,070,762 26,752,532 12,058 26,764,590

Income taxes payable 312,957 101,907 414,864 245,917 �  245,917
Other liabilities 366,906 45,084 411,990 42,110 29,595 71,705
Total liabilities 82,040,841 146,991 82,187,832 16,534,139 29,595 16,563,734
Additional paid-in capital 24,946,663 2,483,478 27,430,141 11,930,522 �  11,930,522
Retained earnings (deficit) 610,390 (2,664,290) (2,053,900) (1,759,468) (17,537) (1,777,005)
Total stockholders� equity 25,628,163 (180,812) 25,447,351 10,218,393 (17,537) 10,200,856

10

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, continued

Sept. 30,
2004

Sept. 30,
2004

Sept. 30,
2004

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

Deferred income tax asset, net 332,429 30,409 362,838
Income taxes receivable 57,881 (57,881) �
Total assets 67,719,753 (27,472) 67,692,281

Income taxes payable 112,917 111,479 224,396
Other liabilities 37,519 37,173 74,692
Total liabilities 42,970,388 148,652 43,119,040

Additional paid-in capital 24,685,139 2,483,478 27,168,617
Retained deficit (6,465) (2,659,602) (2,666,067)
Total stockholders� equity 24,749,365 (176,124) 24,573,241

11

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, continued

(3) Stock-Based Employee Compensation

In October 1995, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued SFAS No. 123, Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation, which
generally permits entities to recognize as expense over the vesting period the fair value of all stock-based awards calculated on the date of grant.
Alternatively, SFAS No. 123 allows entities to continue to apply the provisions of APB Opinion No. 25, which provides that compensation